S82323

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800274420138

TO ACKRUMITAGE SUFFICIENCY OF FILING 15 JUL-7 PH 1:31

BECEIVED OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

ACTIONS THE STATE OF STATE OF

JUL 0 8 2015 T CANNON

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 7/7/15

NAME: ADVANTAGE MEDICAL ELECTRONICS, INC.

TYPE OF FILING: MERGER

COST: 70.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE



15 JUL -7 AH 9: 37

Articles of Merger For Florida Profit Corporation Into Other Business Entity

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s. 607.1109, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Advantage Medical Electronics, Inc.	Florida	Corporation
Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership and/or limited partnership that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapters 607, Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The attached plan of merger was approved by each other business entity that is a party to the merger in accordance with the applicable laws of the state, country or jurisdiction under which such other business entity is formed, organized or incorporated.

FIFTH: If other than the date of filing, the effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:



SIXTH: If the surviving party is not formed, organized or incorporated under the laws of Florida, the survivor's principal office address in its home state, country or jurisdiction is as follows:

160 Greentree Drive Suite 101 Dover, Delaware 19904

SEVENTH: If the surviving party is an out-of-state entity, the surviving entity:

- a.) Appoints the Florida Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is party to the merger.
- b.) Agrees to promptly pay the dissenting shareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under s. 607.1302, F.S.

EIGHTH: Signature for Each Party:

Name of Entity/Organization:	Typed or Printed Signature(s):	Name of Individual:
Advantage Medical Electronics, Inc.	Brian Anderson	Executive Vice President
Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC	KSDavis Kim A. Davis	Manager

15 JUL -7 AN 9:37

PLAN OF MERGER

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Advantage Medical Electronics, Inc.	Florida	Corporation
Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction of the surviving party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the merger are as follows:

Upon the filing of these Articles of Merger, Advantage Medical Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation, shall be merged with and into Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and the separate corporate existence of Advantage Medical Electronics, Inc., a Florida corporation shall thereupon cease.

The certificate of formation of Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving party.

The Operating Agreement of Advantage Medical Electronics, LLC in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall be the operating agreement of the surviving party.

FOURTH:

A. The manner and basis of converting the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into cash or other property is as follows:

On the effective date of the Merger, each issued and outstanding share of the Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, of Advantage Medical Electronics, Inc. (a "AME Common Share") shall be converted into, and become exchangeable for 143.584103 shares of Series A-1 Participating Preferred Stock of LifeSync Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "AME

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAMASSEE CLORIDA

15 JUL -7 AM 9:37

Merger Consideration"). Thereafter, all AME Common Shares shall no longer be outstanding and shall be cancelled and retired and shall cease to exist, and each certificate formerly representing any of such AME Common Shares shall thereafter represent only the right to the AME Merger Consideration.

B. The manner and basis of converting the rights to acquire the interests, shares, obligations or other securities of each merged party into the rights to acquire the interests, shares, obligations or others securities of the survivor, in whole or in part, into each or other property is as follows:

On the effective date of the Merger, each outstanding option to acquire AME Common Shares remaining unexercised immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall be cancelled.

FIFTH: If a partnership is the survivor, the name and business address of each general partner is as follows:

Not Applicable

SIXTH: If a limited liability company is the survivor, the name and business address of each manager or managing member is as follows:

Brian Anderson, Manager, 5550 Executive Drive, Suite 230, Tampa, Florida 33607

Kim A. Davis, Manager, 11711 NW 39th Street, Coral Springs, Florida 33065-2511

SEVENTH: Any statements that are required by the laws under which each other business entity is formed, organized, or incorporated are as follows:

None

EIGHTH: Other provisions, if any, relating to the merger are as follows:

None